HIGHLANDS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Open Minutes May 15, 2023

Board Members Present: Butler, Ellena, Heist, Smith Board Members Absent: Barlow Management Present: N. Miller, Manning

Meeting called to order at 6:46 p.m.

Management Report – Agenda Items

Open Minutes

Butler moved to approve the minutes from April 17, 2023 as written. Ellena seconded. Motion Carried 4-0.

Camera – Office back door

N. Miller said that Ron Kramer (Consultants on Call) is investigating options for installing a camera at the back door of the Office. No decision made at this time.

New

New Screen Doors

N. Miller mentioned that the new screen doors have locks on them. No keys will be given to the Members. These doors can be locked and unlocked from the inside; just like the current screen doors.

June Yard Sales

Smith asked if the Highlands Annual Yard sale in early June can advertised ahead of time. N. Miller said that it will be advertised on the website and a group text will be sent to the Members.

Georgetown Park

Smith mentioned that she contacted the Lansing Parks and Recreation Dept. to request dog feces bags be put in the park. Also, some painting needs to be done on the playground equipment.

Old

None.

Member Concerns

Cathy Runge, 1741 Georgetown

Cathy asked if the logs from the trees cut down last year by BWL are going to be removed. N. Miller to check into this. They may be on Woodbridge's property.

Melinda Bennett, 1740 Georgetown

Melinda commented on Lansing Parks and Recreation putting bags for dog feces in Georgetown Park. Do we think people will use them for dog feces? Response: At least bags will be available.

She also brought up that children are bringing items (such as monitors, bird houses, glass things, etc.) to break in the park. She has pictures. N. Miller asked her to forward the pictures to her and she will check into this.

Linda Masters, 6222 Balfour

Linda commented that kids are leaving bikes on the main sidewalk and other people's yards.

Meeting Adjourned 7:15 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mary P. Heist, Secretary, Board of Directors Highlands Cooperative Association